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Pudsey - Morley - Dewsbury 205
 

From Pudsey Bus Station via Church Ln, Carlisle Rd, Fartown, Roker Ln, Tong Rd, Back Ln, 
New Farnley, Gildersome Ln, Moorland Ave, Spring Ave, Church St, Town St, Branch End, 
Asquith Ave, Victoria Rd, Brunswick St, Queen St, Albion St, Commercial St, Fountain St, 
Morley High St, Bridge St, Rein Rd, Syke Rd, Westerton Rd, Haigh Moor Rd, Batley Rd, Hey 
Beck Ln, Leeds Rd, Chidswell Ln, Windsor Rd, Owl Ln, Leeds Rd, Morley High St, 
Commonside, Crackenedge Ln, Corporation St, Link Rd, Westgate, Church St, South St to 
Dewsbury Bus Station. 
 
From Dewsbury Bus Station via Aldams Rd, Vicarage Rd, Longcauseway, Crackenedge Ln, 
then via reverse of route to Morley High St, South Queen St, Fountain St, Corporation St, 
Queensway, Wellington St, Queen St then via reverse of route to Pudsey Bus Station. 
 
 

Operated by Arriva. 
24 Barnsley Road, Wakefield, WF1 5JX.  0844 8004411
 
 

Monday to Friday 
To Dewsbury 205
     MT SH
Pudsey Bus Station   0635 0735 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1330 1330
New Farnley Woodcock Inn   0648 0750 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1343 1343
Gildersome Green   0654 0756 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1349 1349
Morley Town Hall (arr)   0701 0806 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1356 1356
Morley Town Hall (dep)  0613 0703 0808 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1358 1358
Westerton Frosts Corner  0624 0714 0819 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1409 1409
Owl Lane Est/Chidswell Lane  0631 0721 0826 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1416 1416
Dewsbury Bus Station  0645 0735 0840 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1430 1430
 
 

  D SH D MT   
Pudsey Bus Station  1330 1430 1430 1430 1550 1655 1755 1840 1920 2120
New Farnley Woodcock Inn  1343 1443 1443 1443 1603 1708 1808 1853 1933 2133
Gildersome Green  1349 1449 1449 1449 1609 1714 1814 1859 1939 2139
Morley Town Hall (arr)  1356 1456 1456 1456 1616 1721 1821 1906 1946 2146
Morley Town Hall (dep)  1358 1458 1458 1458 1618 1723 1823 1907 1947 2147
Woodkirk School  1410   1510       
Westerton Frosts Corner  1414 1509 1509 1514 1629 1734 1834 1916 1956 2156
Owl Lane Est/Chidswell Lane  1421 1516 1516 1521 1636 1741 1841 1923 2003 2203
Dewsbury Bus Station  1435 1530 1530 1535 1650 1755 1855 1937 2017 2217
Code:   D Runs Fridays only on Schooldays. 
              MT Runs on Schooldays, Monday to Thursday only 
              SH School holidays only 
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Monday to Friday 
To Pudsey 205
     D
Dewsbury Bus Station  0530 0635 0740 0845 0945 1045 1145 1225 1325 1440
Shaw Cross  0540 0645 0750 0855 0955 1055 1155 1235 1335 1450
Westerton Frosts Corner  0551 0656 0801 0906 1006 1106 1206 1246 1346 1501
Morley Town Hall (arr)  0603 0708 0813 0918 1018 1118 1218 1258 1358 1513
Morley Town Hall (dep)  0605 0710 0815 0920 1020 1120 1220 1300 1400 1515
Gildersome Green  0612 0717 0822 0927 1027 1127 1227 1307 1407 1522
New Farnley Woodcock Inn  0618 0723 0828 0933 1033 1133 1233 1313 1413 1528
Pudsey Bus Station  0631 0732 0841 0946 1046 1146 1246 1326 1426 1541
 
 

  SH MT   
Dewsbury Bus Station  1440 1440 1550 1650 1735 1820 2020 2220   
Shaw Cross  1450 1450 1600 1700 1745 1829 2029 2229   
Westerton Frosts Corner  1501 1501 1611 1711 1756 1839 2039 2239   
Morley Town Hall (arr)  1513 1518 1623 1723 1808 1851 2051 2251   
Morley Town Hall (dep)  1515 1520 1625 1725 1810 1852 2052 2252   
Gildersome Green  1522 1527 1632 1732 1817 1859 2059 2259   
New Farnley Woodcock Inn  1528 1533 1638 1738 1823 1905 2105 2305   
Pudsey Bus Station  1541 1546 1651 1751 1836 1917 2117    
 
 
 

Saturday  
To Dewsbury 205
Pudsey Bus Station   0850 Then 50 Until 1650 1805 1920 2120  
New Farnley Woodcock Inn  0803 0903 at 03  1703 1818 1933 2133  
Gildersome Green  0809 0909  09  1709 1824 1939 2139  
Morley Town Hall (arr)  0816 0916  16  1716 1831 1946 2146  
Morley Town Hall (dep)  0818 0918  18  1718 1833 1948 2148  
Westerton Frosts Corner  0829 0929  29  1729 1841 1956 2156  
Owl Lane Est/Chidswell Lane  0836 0936  36  1736 1848 2003 2203  
Dewsbury Bus Station  0850 0950  50  1750 1902 2017 2217  
Code:   D Runs Fridays only on Schooldays.
            MT Runs on Schooldays, Monday to Thursday only 
              SH School holidays only 
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Saturday  
To Pudsey 205
Dewsbury Bus Station  0730 0845 Then 45 Until 1545 1700 1820 2020 2220
Shaw Cross  0740 0855 at 55  1555 1710 1829 2029 2229
Westerton Frosts Corner  0751 0906  06  1606 1721 1839 2039 2239
Morley Town Hall (arr)  0803 0918  18  1618 1733 1851 2051 2251
Morley Town Hall (dep)  0805 0920  20  1620 1735 1852 2052 2252
Gildersome Green  0812 0927  27  1627 1742 1859 2059 2259
New Farnley Woodcock Inn  0818 0933  33  1633 1748 1905 2105 2305
Pudsey Bus Station  0831 0946  46  1646 1801 1917 2117  
 
 
 

Sunday  
To Dewsbury 205
Pudsey Bus Station   1405 1605 1805 2005      
New Farnley Woodcock Inn   1418 1618 1818 2018      
Gildersome Green   1424 1624 1824 2024      
Morley Town Hall (arr)   1431 1631 1831 2031      
Morley Town Hall (dep)  1232 1432 1632 1832 2032      
Westerton Frosts Corner  1241 1441 1641 1841 2041      
Owl Lane Est/Chidswell Lane  1248 1448 1648 1848 2048      
Dewsbury Bus Station  1302 1502 1702 1902 2102      
 
 

Sunday  
To Pudsey 205
Dewsbury Bus Station  1200 1305 1505 1705 1905      
Shaw Cross  1209 1314 1514 1714 1914      
Westerton Frosts Corner  1219 1324 1524 1724 1924      
Morley Town Hall (arr)  1231 1336 1536 1736 1936      
Morley Town Hall (dep)   1337 1537 1737 1937      
Gildersome Green   1344 1544 1744 1944      
New Farnley Woodcock Inn   1350 1550 1750 1950      
Pudsey Bus Station   1402 1602 1802 2002      
 
 
 


